801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

3/10/2023 2:57:05 PM

General

$1,374,560.55

$248,431.56

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,622,992.11

$62,221.12

$144,350.36
$0.00
$206,571.48

$0.00

$0.00
$1,416,420.55
$1,416,420.55
$1,622,992.03

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$322,559.34 ($320,677.79)
$546,041.09 $166,641.16
$2,750.24 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$871,350.67 ($154,036.63)
$128,341.35 $0.00
$58,077.32 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$186,418.67 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$341,795.41 $0.00
$343,136.67 ($154,036.63)
$684,932.08 ($154,036.63)
$871,350.75 ($154,036.63)

Capital
Projects

($542,308.31)
$813,451.12
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$271,142.81

$328,482.73

$0.00
$0.00
$328,482.73

$0.00

$0.00
($57,339.92)
($57,339.92)
$271,142.81

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$99,281.06

$15,410,330.30

$15,509,611.36

$0.00

$0.00
$15,410,330.30
$15,410,330.30

$99,281.06

$0.00

$0.00
$99,281.06
$15,509,611.36
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/10/2023 2:58:26 PM

General

$1,850,231.21
$0.00
$559,139.90
$4,056.06
$2,413,427.17

$1,216,400.43
$338,024.77
$109,008.21
$6,952.50
$231,960.59
$46,006.46
$0.00
$131,729.58
$2,080,082.54

$0.00

$0.00

$333,344.63
$1,083,075.92
$1,416,420.55

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$308,767.92
$184,502.70
$0.00
$493,270.62

$357,746.60
$79,564.43
$0.00
$101,167.86
$12,709.15
$0.00

$0.00
$28,916.97
$580,105.01

$0.00

$0.00

($86,834.39)
$771,766.47
$684,932.08

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$154,036.63
$0.00
$154,036.63

$0.00

$0.00

($154,036.63)
$0.00
($154,036.63)

FIDUCIARY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,927,922.80
$0.00
$0.00
$3,927,922.80

$3,870,582.88

$3,870,582.88

($57,339.92)
$0.00
($57,339.92)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$1,850,231.21
$308,767.92
$743,642.60
$4,056.06
$2,906,697.79

$1,574,147.03
$417,589.20
$109,008.21
$108,120.36
$244,669.74
$3,973,929.26
$154,036.63
$160,646.55
$6,742,146.98

$3,870,582.88
$0.00
$3,870,582.88

$35,133.69
$1,854,842.39
$1,889,976.08
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/10/2023 2:58:48 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

GENERAL

Actual

$1,850,231.21
$0.00
$559,139.90
$4,056.06
$2,413,427.17

$1,216,400.43
$338,024.77
$109,008.21
$6,952.50
$231,960.59
$46,006.46
$0.00
$131,729.58
$2,080,082.54

$0.00

$0.00

$333,344.63
$1,083,075.92
$1,416,420.55

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$1,850,231.21
$0.00
$559,139.90
$4,056.06
$2,413,427.17

($1,216,400.43)
($338,024.77)
($109,008.21)
($6,952.50)
($231,960.59)
($46,006.46)
$0.00
($131,729.58)

($2,080,082.54)

$0.00

$0.00

$333,344.63
$1,083,075.92
$1,416,420.55

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$308,767.92
$184,502.70
$0.00
$493,270.62

$357,746.60
$79,564.43
$0.00
$101,167.86
$12,709.15
$0.00

$0.00
$28,916.97
$580,105.01

$0.00

$0.00

($86,834.39)
$771,766.47
$684,932.08

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$308,767.92
$184,502.70
$0.00
$493,270.62

($357,746.60)
($79,564.43)
$0.00
($101,167.86)
($12,709.15)
$0.00

$0.00
($28,916.97)
($580,105.01)

$0.00

$0.00

($86,834.39)
$771,766.47
$684,932.08
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/10/2023 2:59:25 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $154,036.63
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $154,036.63
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($154,036.63)
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($154,036.63)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($154,036.63)
$0.00
($154,036.63)

$0.00

$0.00

($154,036.63)
$0.00
($154,036.63)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,927,922.80
$0.00
$0.00
$3,927,922.80

$3,870,582.88

$3,870,582.88

($57,339.92)
$0.00
($57,339.92)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($3,927,922.80)

$0.00
$0.00

($3,927,922.80)

$3,870,582.88

$3,870,582.88

($57,339.92)
$0.00
($57,339.92)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/10/2023 2:59:43 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$1,850,231.21
$308,767.92
$743,642.60
$4,056.06
$2,906,697.79

$1,574,147.03
$417,589.20
$109,008.21
$108,120.36
$244,669.74
$3,973,929.26
$154,036.63
$160,646.55
$6,742,146.98

$3,870,582.88

$3,870,582.88

$35,133.69
$1,854,842.39
$1,889,976.08

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$1,850,231.21
$308,767.92
$743,642.60
$4,056.06
$2,906,697.79

($1,574,147.03)
($417,589.20)
($109,008.21)
($108,120.36)
($244,669.74)

($3,973,929.26)
($154,036.63)
($160,646.55)

($6,742,146.98)

$3,870,582.88

$3,870,582.88

$35,133.69
$1,854,842.39
$1,889,976.08
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