## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

801 - University Charter School

Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$1,374,560.55	\$322,559.34	(\$320,677.79)	(\$542,308.31)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$248,431.56	\$546,041.09	\$166,641.16	\$813,451.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$2,750.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,410,330.30
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,622,992.11	\$871,350.67	(\$154,036.63)	\$271,142.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,509,611.36
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$62,221.12	\$128,341.35	\$0.00	\$328,482.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$144,350.36	\$58,077.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,410,330.30
Total Liabilities:	\$206,571.48	\$186,418.67	\$0.00	\$328,482.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,410,330.30
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$341,795.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,416,420.55	\$343,136.67	(\$154,036.63)	(\$57,339.92)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,416,420.55	\$684,932.08	(\$154,036.63)	(\$57,339.92)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,622,992.03	\$871,350.75	(\$154,036.63)	\$271,142.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,509,611.36

### STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

801 - University Charter School **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Schools** Capital Projects Expendable Trust General Special Revenue **Debt Service Total** Revenues State Sources \$1.850.231.21 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,850,231.21 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$308.767.92 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$308.767.92 **Local Sources** \$559,139.90 \$184,502.70 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$743,642.60 Other Sources \$4.056.06 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4.056.06 **Total Revenues:** \$2,413,427.17 \$493,270.62 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,906,697.79 **Expenditures** \$357,746,60 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,574,147.03 Instructional Services \$1,216,400,43 Instructional Support Services \$338,024.77 \$79.564.43 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$417,589.20 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Operation & Maintenance Services** \$109.008.21 \$109.008.21 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Auxiliary Services** \$6,952.50 \$101,167.86 \$0.00 \$108,120.36 \$0.00 \$0.00 General Administrative Services \$231.960.59 \$12,709,15 \$0.00 \$244,669,74 Capital Outlay \$46,006,46 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3.927.922.80 \$0.00 \$3,973,929,26 **Debt Service** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$154.036.63 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$154.036.63 Other Expenditures \$131,729,58 \$28.916.97 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$160.646.55 **Total Expenditures:** \$2,080,082.54 \$580,105.01 \$154,036.63 \$3,927,922.80 \$0.00 \$6,742,146.98 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,870,582.88 \$0.00 \$3,870,582.88 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,870,582.88 \$0.00 \$3.870.582.88 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$333,344.63 (\$86,834.39) (\$154,036.63) (\$57,339.92)\$0.00 \$35,133.69 \$1,083,075.92 \$771,766.47 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,854,842.39 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$1,416,420.55 \$684,932.08 (\$154,036.63) (\$57,339.92) \$0.00 \$1,889,976.08

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

**Ending Fund Balance:** 

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

801 - University Charter School

Schools	GE	NERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$1,850,231.21	\$1,850,231.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$308,767.92	\$308,767.92
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$559,139.90	\$559,139.90	\$0.00	\$184,502.70	\$184,502.70
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$4,056.06	\$4,056.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$2,413,427.17	\$2,413,427.17	\$0.00	\$493,270.62	\$493,270.62
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$1,216,400.43	(\$1,216,400.43)	\$0.00	\$357,746.60	(\$357,746.60)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$338,024.77	(\$338,024.77)	\$0.00	\$79,564.43	(\$79,564.43)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$109,008.21	(\$109,008.21)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$6,952.50	(\$6,952.50)	\$0.00	\$101,167.86	(\$101,167.86)
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$231,960.59	(\$231,960.59)	\$0.00	\$12,709.15	(\$12,709.15)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$46,006.46	(\$46,006.46)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$131,729.58	(\$131,729.58)	\$0.00	\$28,916.97	(\$28,916.97)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$2,080,082.54	(\$2,080,082.54)	\$0.00	\$580,105.01	(\$580,105.01)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$333,344.63	\$333,344.63	\$0.00	(\$86,834.39)	(\$86,834.39)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$1,083,075.92	\$1,083,075.92	\$0.00	\$771,766.47	\$771,766.47
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$1,416,420.55	\$1,416,420.55	\$0.00	\$684,932.08	\$684,932.08
_						

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

801 - University Charter School

Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,927,922.80	(\$3,927,922.80)
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$154,036.63	(\$154,036.63)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$154,036.63	(\$154,036.63)	\$0.00	\$3,927,922.80	(\$3,927,922.80)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,870,582.88	\$3,870,582.88
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,870,582.88	\$3,870,582.88
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$154,036.63)	(\$154,036.63)	\$0.00	(\$57,339.92)	(\$57,339.92)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	(\$154,036.63)	(\$154,036.63)	\$0.00	(\$57,339.92)	(\$57,339.92)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

801 - University Charter School			7			
Schools	EXPENDABL	E TRUST	VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS Favorable		VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,850,231.21	\$1,850,231.21
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$308,767.92	\$308,767.92
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$743,642.60	\$743,642.60
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,056.06	\$4,056.06
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,906,697.79	\$2,906,697.79
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,574,147.03	(\$1,574,147.03)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$417,589.20	(\$417,589.20)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$109,008.21	(\$109,008.21)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$108,120.36	(\$108,120.36)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$244,669.74	(\$244,669.74)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,973,929.26	(\$3,973,929.26)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$154,036.63	(\$154,036.63)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$160,646.55	(\$160,646.55)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,742,146.98	(\$6,742,146.98)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,870,582.88	\$3,870,582.88
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,870,582.88	\$3,870,582.88
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,133.69	\$35,133.69
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,854,842.39	\$1,854,842.39
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,889,976.08	\$1,889,976.08

No reconciliation information is available for this report.